LOGISTIC MANAGEMENT GAME FOR CAMPING STORE

Final Year Project

Proposal report submitted in part fulfilment for Bachelor of
Science (Hons) Computer Science with the supervision of my
supervisor are Dr Siti Salwa Salleh and coordinated by PM Zaidah
Ibrahim and Dr Nasiroh



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

First of all, all praises and thanks to Allah S\W.T, Lord of al-Mighty, for His Guidance and will, for

the revelation of some of His knowledge for me in the successful to write this research.

Many thanks to my beloved family who never quit in giving me full support, understanding and
courage throughout the research without hassle. Thanks also to my special friends for always

supporting me.

This research would also not be possible and successful without the help and support from my
supervisor, Dr Siti Salwa Salleh. She take me under her supervision in order to complete my
degree study. Thanks also to course coordinator, Dr. Nasiroh Binti Omar and PM Zaidah Ibrahim
and also as a lecturer in CSC633 and CSC699. Many thanks to them for giving me instruction,
advice, motivation, support and guide the research in obtaining good research. Thank you very

much.



ABSTRACT

In many real-world a lot of people playing games including computer games. Many do
not know that from games education process also can be done. Nowadays, games not
only give entertainment satisfy but extra education to them for example strategy game
or business game. Nowadays, children are not interested with the mathematics and
they think mathematics is bored. They have difficulties when the question is
written in paragraph or sentences. But if the same question is write in arithmetic
equation, they normally can solve the question. Playing computer games is one
of the most popular activities among children. Therefore, the idea of edutainment
is very significant in attracting children to learn mathematics while playing. The
objective of this project to develop children skill and knowledge in logistic and

Mmanagement.

Keyword: games, logistic, management



TABLE OF CONTENT

APPROVAL
DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ABSTRACT

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF APPENDICES

Chapter 1: INTRODUCTION
11 Introduction
12 Problem Statement
1.3 Research Purpose
14 Objective
15 Technique
14 Scope of Project
15 Significance of the Project

Chapter 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
20 INTRODUCTION
2.1 Overview of game
2.2 Overview of logistic
2.3 Technique

vhn



Chapter 3: METHODOLOGY

3.0 Introduction

3.1 Research Framework
3.2 Preliminary study

3.3 Information Gathering
3.4 Design and Analysis
3.5 Development

3.6 Testing

3.7 Project Analysis

Summary

Chapter 4: RESULT AND FINDING

4.0 Introduction

4.1 Interface design

4.1.1 Login Screen

4.1.2 Game Screen

4.1.3 New Game Screen

4.1.4 Action frame

4.1.5 Tomorrow Market Button
4.1.6 Sdl Action

4.2 Product Testing

4.3 Analysis of Questionnaires

viii

11
11
12
14
14
15
16

17
17
18
19
20
22
23
24
25
26



