LOGISTIC MANAGEMENT GAME FOR CAMPING STORE

Final Year Project

Proposal report submitted in part fulfilment for Bachelor of Science (Hons) Computer Science with the supervision of my supervisor are Dr Siti Salwa Salleh and coordinated by PM Zaidah Ibrahim and Dr Nasiroh

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

First of all, all praises and thanks to Allah S.W.T, Lord of al-Mighty, for His Guidance and will, for the revelation of some of His knowledge for me in the successful to write this research.

Many thanks to my beloved family who never quit in giving me full support, understanding and courage throughout the research without hassle. Thanks also to my special friends for always supporting me.

This research would also not be possible and successful without the help and support from my supervisor, Dr Siti Salwa Salleh. She take me under her supervision in order to complete my degree study. Thanks also to course coordinator, Dr. Nasiroh Binti Omar and PM Zaidah Ibrahim and also as a lecturer in CSC633 and CSC699. Many thanks to them for giving me instruction, advice, motivation, support and guide the research in obtaining good research. Thank you very much.

ABSTRACT

In many real-world a lot of people playing games including computer games. Many do

not know that from games education process also can be done. Nowadays, games not

only give entertainment satisfy but extra education to them for example strategy game

or business game. Nowadays, children are not interested with the mathematics and

they think mathematics is bored. They have difficulties when the question is

written in paragraph or sentences. But if the same question is write in arithmetic

equation, they normally can solve the question. Playing computer games is one

of the most popular activities among children. Therefore, the idea of edutainment

is very significant in attracting children to learn mathematics while playing. The

objective of this project to develop children skill and knowledge in logistic and

management.

Keyword: games, logistic, management

vi

TABLE OF CONTENT

APPROVAL

DECLARATION

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ABSTRACT

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF APPENDICES

Chapter 1: INTRODUCTION

- 1.1 Introduction
- 1.2 Problem Statement
- 1.3 Research Purpose
- 1.4 Objective
- 1.5 Technique
- 1.4 Scope of Project
- 1.5 Significance of the Project

Chapter 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

- 2.0 INTRODUCTION
- 2.1 Overview of game
- 2.2 Overview of logistic
- 2.3 Technique

Chapter 3: METHODOLOGY

3.0 Introduction	8
3.1 Research Framework	8
3.2 Preliminary study	11
3.3 Information Gathering	11
3.4 Design and Analysis	12
3.5 Development	14
3.6 Testing	14
3.7 Project Analysis	15
Summary	16
4.0 Introduction	17
4.0 Introduction	17
4.1 Interface design	17
4.1.1 Login Screen	18
4.1.2 Game Screen	19
4.1.3 New Game Screen	20
4.1.4 Action frame	22
4.1.5 Tomorrow Market Button	23
4.1.6 Sell Action	24
4.2 Product Testing	25
4.3 Analysis of Questionnaires	26